# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6593/2024

K L A PADMANABHASA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No(s). 53478/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154325/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.154323/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.154324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Dushyanath Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nimish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Dushyanath Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dalal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal No.6593 of 2024 states that the first appellant is no more.

To enable him to file an application for substitution, list on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER