# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## <u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 6593/2024

K L A PADMANABHASA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

### **VERSUS**

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 53478/2023 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154325/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.154323/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.154324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date: 17-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Dushyanth Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Rishabha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M.A. Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Subramanian, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Dushyanth Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Rishabha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M.a Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## Civil Appeal No.6593/2024

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that in terms of paragraph 3 of order dated 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2024, the Advocate for the appellant has filed amended cause title. Therefore, as far as C.A. No.6593 of 2024 is concerned, legal representatives of the first appellant therein has been brought on record.

List on 28th March, 2025.

# Civil Appeal Diary No.53478/2023

We direct the appellant to furnish the addresses of legal representatives of the respondent no.2 already ordered to be brought on record under order dated 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 within a period of two weeks from today.

Issue notice to the legal representatives, returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)