

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6593/2024

K L A PADMANABHASA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53478/2023 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154325/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA
 No.154323/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
 No.154324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS

Date : 28-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Dushyanth Narayanan, Adv.
 Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.
 Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
 Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
 Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.
 Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
 Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.
 Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Dushyanth Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 53478/2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents wants to oppose
the prayer for condonation of delay.

D. No.54323/2024-condonation of delay be listed on 28th April,
2025.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)