

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6593/2024

K L A PADMANABHASA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 154323/2024 IN DIARY NO. 53478/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH Diary No(s). 53478/2023

(IA No. 154323/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 154324/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 28-04-2025 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. M.a Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Ninne Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Maitraya Subramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Palak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.

Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Joby Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Joby Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.
Mr. M.a. Karthik, Adv.
Ms. Ninne Susan Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 154324/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS

List on 13th May, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER